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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicats,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American. Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

N E:é:'-r\:) W /AI /1-208 WASHINGTON
SuBsect: Verification s April 20, 1927

To:

The Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. Co.

le A reexamination of the records in the case of
Frederick H, Chellman, army serial #2891087, shows that
at the time of his death he was serving with the lst
Tivision.

By order of the Secretary of War:

i e
2N | o ‘ { =
Joe ) Uw o

Adjutant General.

1 Inclosure
GRS Form 114-B
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g ut.mwaien. : CHELLUMAN ,Frederick B, Bvt; 26905~
. | & "HOME: Mot giv

KILLEB IN ACTION OCTOBER 9th ma

2 ; Killed At m:r_l. 272 OMeber 9th, 1918 : '
b) Killed at top of the hill by a shrapnel in hsad,wu

. _ holdong position at the ume«,
_(n) Buried on Hill 272

 INFOR MANT: Pmom;na £341882
Co, B tfx Infantry

HOME:: o4 A men t Okia,,
B . Signed: Lorenzo O Stogle, Suphats leth.In.fantry' |
- P ot d Commd’' g Ccmpany . :
. Next of Kint '
f m / ‘
| é‘t: T ; =
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CENTRAL PASSENGER ASSOCIATION ,
I

= TRANSPORTATION BUILDING
HARRISON AND DEARBORN STREETS

CHICAGO, ILL.

C. A. FOX, CHAaIRMAN
R. E. PEPPER, SECRETARY

FILE No.

SAILING FROM NEW YORK MAY 13,1931

!

S. S, AMERICA

Corrected No, 716

} Name ~Mrs (Qlara Chellman (B-3)
I Address Fennville,Mich,
f From Fennville, Mich, To New York City and return

! Going Route

| PU to  Grand Rapids
MC to Buffalo
NYC  to Tewsrowkesity.

Return same route

Train Schedule to New York

¥ Lv. Fennville 1:32 PM No. 4 May ©

: v Ar. Grand Rapids 3:00 PM No. 4 May 9
| v Lv. Grand Rapids 5:00 P¥ No.ll0 May 9
| Ar. Detroit 9:35 PM ET No.110 May ©
Lv. Detroit 11:50 PM ET No.58 May 9
+ Ar, %ew York 6:40 PM No. 58 May 10

' v
| (
Coach from Fennville,Mich to Grand Rgpids,Mich.
iParlor car from Grand Rapids,Mich. to Detroit,Mich,
‘ ;”ﬂhanée trains at Grand Rapids,Mich, (same station)
| \\ZRJ Sleeping car from Detroit, chq. to New York City, N.Y.

Elaosed time 239 Hrs 8 Min




CENTRAL PASSENGER ASSOCU(ATION!

TRANSPORTATION BUILDING
HARRISON AND DEARBORN STREETS

CHICAGO, ILL.

C. A. FOX, CHAIRMAN
R. E. PEPPER. SECRETARY

SATLING FROM NEW YORK MAY 13,1931
S, S. AMERICA ‘

/ {1
Name Mis ¢lara Chellman (B-E)j/ i\, /
Address  Fennville, Mich, /,x i Y
From Fennville, Mich. Tg New Yﬁ)rk C;Lty and ret\drn
Going RouZe / 7.?'%': /e

o AP CEH

PU to  Grand Rapids | .
Penna RR to New York City :
j

Return same route

) §
q

Train Schedule to New York /
v Lv. Fennville 1:32 P No. 4 May 9

Ar, Grand Rapids 3:00 PM No. 4 May 9
Lv. Grand Rapids 4:;00 PM No.508 May 9

V Ar. Ft.Wayne 8:45 P No.508 May 9
"{Lv. Ft, Wayne 9:18 PM No. & May 9
i

- Ar. New York 3:50 PM No. 2 May 10

Coach from Femnville, Mich., to Ft.Wayne, Ind.

Change trains at Grand Rapids,Mich.and Ft.Wayne,Ind.(same station)
\"Sleeping car from Ft.Wayne,Ind. to New York City,N,Y,

Elapsed time 26 Hrs 18 Min :

ﬁl\mte - $7.30 excess fare from Ft.Wayne,Ind. to New York City,NY
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Q. M. C. ForMm No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8, 1915,

©3—3372

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.
DATED: June 7, 1919,  DATE RECEIVED IN Auge16/19.
FROM: ©f¢ Mrs. Charles Chellman, Fennville, Michiga.
TO: The sdjutent General.

Iy son was killed on Ogt«9/18, znd as yet have not found
out how he was killed We wrote to Red Cross Hdgrs. Peris.
last Feb. and up to date no reply emnd if you think it will
be any use try I wish you would be so kind as to do S0

His last known address was,
Private ¥Fred Ee Chellmen,
Coe B, 16th Inf.
AcBeFe, Frence.




201 { Ohellman, Fred B. ) nl. lat Ind,

MIC
Burial Records Seotion.

War nmrma, As Go Osy August 8, 1919,~~= T0 the (uartermaster General?
Office,. M Branch. *

For the location of the grave of Fred E. Chejlamm, Pvt. Co. B, 16th Infs

{ Cos Ay 338th Inf. e

By order of the Smrotary of War:

,‘?4:‘,3‘ 2 "i.,. k) - Adjutant Genersl
= ; : 2



j ‘uwnumam_
gy sathority of the cusrtermeter Generals

Ha m.. |

Major, (usr Corpss
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RECEIVED AT WAR DEPARTMENT
57chbt 35 govt. 494

Niles Mich Apl 2 1919

The Adj] General

War Dept. Washn DC
Request full information including place of burial if possible
of Fred E Chellman company B sixteenth infantry Killed October
ninth Parents can secure little information.

E. L. Hamilton,

414 pm
Received A.G.0. Apr. 3, 1918
1st Ind,
. 201 (Chellman, Fred E) Enl. ame/mc/63

War Depte, A.G.0s April 8th 1919, To: Surgeon General of the
Army and Cemeterial Branch, Quartermaster General'!s Office in turn.

l, For all availeble information regarding the death and
location of grave in the case of Fred E., Chellman, Company A, 338th
Infantry,

2/ The records of this office show that this soldier was
killed in action, October 9th, 1918, :

By order of the geeretary of War,
W.A.Carter,
Adjutant General.
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2nd Inde

AGL:Cit

War Deptay 5.0.0sy April 9th, 1919« ~ To The Csmetorial Brmch, Suarter-
master General's Offices

COESs

No madical record was found on file In this office in the above

OUTGOING MAIL
For the Surgson Generals saa

"un& 5

7
Albert G IOV,
Liocuts Cols, Med. Gg}tﬂ“’ sSele

gk . us FORWARODING



8rd Ind.
In answer refer to £ile No. 293.3{Chellman, Fred. E,)~-Cemeterial
0ffice, Quartermaster General, April 12th, 1919~- To the Adjutant Gemeral
of the Army, NM%-(WM: 201 MIMQ Fred B.~Enl, A, G. Qe
April §th, 1919.) ;

the death and location of the grave of the sbove named soldier.

1. The records of this office afford no information rcas?lfding
By Suthority of the Quartermaster General; :

He Ra &Iﬂm
ajor, Suartermaster Corps.

LAY,
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Station : #otc& Amb05sador
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Address of Nearest friend or relative /}/'//{u/v \5 /9/%77 O/”)KSO
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History of Present complaint :
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)
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DICAL RECORD
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Party :B
E.Conley, R,Il.

7/
America
East bound

Station :

Date :
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Diagnosis and compllcatlons (mclude dates) :
My 1llth, Floating car ilage in right knee. Jolnt

J.H AShCI aft,
15th, Intestinal stasis

Treatment and Progress : {include dates)
Liniment for sor ness in calf,(Chbroform) May a%th, J.H.A.

13th: Advised about stairs and doing as little walklnp a%ﬁossible.
15th CC pllls ii

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :
Satisfactory, Fitts,.



Party "B" = Itinerary = Meuse~Argomne Group

Sailed May 13, 1931, on AMERICA. Lt. J.T.Harris in Charge. Arrived Cherbourg
May 21st, 11:30 sm. Tender arrived 12:15 pm, bearing Maj. F.M.Fitts; Capts.
Vm, C. Louigell, Vm. H, Quarterman, lMyron J. Conway; Lts. J.S.Robinson, James
Ce Fry, ¥m. C, Lucas; 2nd Lt.James L.CGrier; five nurses and two civilian
employees., Train left Cherbourg 2:45 pm; arrived Gare des Invalides, Paris,
9:20 pm. Met by Col. Ellis and members of his staff, interpreters and nurses.

May 22nd: Party arrived 15 hours ahead of schedule, therefore thisday was

used for rest. , .

Moy 23rd: Free - Conference with Conducting Officer. Lunch at Hotel
Ambassador. Afternoon - Arc de Triomphe, wreath laid by Mrs.

Dietz. Tee and reception at Restaurant Laurent. Dimnner at hotel.

May 24th: Free or Church. Lunch at hotel. Paris sightseeing.Dinner at hotel.

¥ay 25th: Morning free. Lunch at hotel. Napoleon's Tomb in afternoon. Dinner
at hotel.

May 26th: Left Paris for Verdun via Porte de Pantin, Montmirail (rest stop
Hotel Vert Gallant). Stopped at Chalons s/Marne for lunech at
Haute-Mere-Dieu.luarters in Verdun at Hotel Nouvel and Hotel Vauban.

May 27th,28th,29th &

30th: Deily trips to Meuse-Argomne Cemetery. Lunch at Cemetery.
Memorial services held on the 30th - Gemeral Pershing gave address.

May Slst: Left for Paris via St. Menehould (rest stop loderne Hotel), Suippes,
Reims (lunched Hotel Bristol Crystal) & Chateau Thierry (rest stop
Hostellerie du Bonhomme). Dinmer at hotel in Paris.

June 1lst: Morning free.Afternoon Notre Deme,Night sightseeing trip - Sacre Coeur.

June 2nd: Shopping or free. Lunch at hotel. Afternoon Versailles.Dinner at hotel,

June 3rd: Morning Colonial Exposition. Lunch at hotel. Louvre or free afternoon.
Dinner et hotel.

June 4th: Bont train for Cherbourg.left 10:26 am,arrived 4:35 pm,PRES IDENT
HARDING sailed 6:00 pm. Arrived New York June 12, 1931.

Mrs Clara Chellmen



RPB—2-17-31—8M WAR DEPARTMENT

PI. _4MAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WL /S
225 West 34th. St. New York, N.Y. Party ......D

---------------

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

veeeresens. .. GB@1imen, Mrs. Clare AL
Name of Pilgrim
............ Feonville, Mioh. .. ... Rl
City Home Address County wer Berth Rate.
o n DA 00ROBER0S CE SO LR LETLPTPL PR PR PPRRRES Newkvork to _.I.*_‘_q_r}py%}}g,mm.i_ ch.
Destination of Ticket ...... Fennville, MiCh‘ e S e e _':3 p e A
W eeses s i0s ¥, Y58y - M, 0, %o Gramd Rapids, Mich, - P.M. to Femnville, Mich.
vivongEsennnarEit bog 1 - Do i DA R s retr S . SRTONP e e T8 S
s R WL URIORY: R e
Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket
= L Time | or Foneht| Car U.S.G. Order No e
(o Bl el (7 | thar Toul | e
‘}‘Ar.Q)d.W %l/, ‘/’jﬁ /s 43 Q. A J 1) L L S LSHAN L2r
Hovat 8 ( /U O/— 0 H#d p W :
srfecelle | T M
Lv. : F
Ar. .
Lv.
Ar
Lyv.
Ar. S e - - 208
Ly.
S ol
Lv. E
Ar. i i
Lv. * £
Ar. e Sl
By 5y > =
Ar - U N
Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total
ST OITEE: ..o I oo o somis oo s il o'+ 1o ST eiwso o alnts's wra e oo te s tets Balarlots o aiowly Through Rate
Excess

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Name CHELLMAN,. . MrS.. Clara

HOTEL AMBASSADOR
Paris Hotel ... .._BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN . . ...

Home address Fennville,..Alle gan 'Co;, Mi-ch

Party B Group

Date of arrival May 21 , 1931  Date of departure.:SS, FRES,HARDING o June 4,-1931

Relationship _ Mother,. .age.56

Rank Pvi. Organization ... Co..B,

A MO Al 15 ek Sy SSRGS

Cemetery i i, Meuge- Argonne e
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B SPARTY O DIEANO

 NAME Chellmen, Mrs, Clara

Fennville, Mich,

! ROUTE OF TICKET

J 43 /. 2
; (}\'. )C- ’:%’MC‘ to «T\Mv?("“/”‘u«{*

Bl o Fenectlind,

|

@

i

,

1

1
...................... @ coco00c 0800000000000 ¢
..................... 0@ cococaoan6000600000000

| G & N A Z;:;:. /;/ 3 /

| Expiration date A M o o

S :

The following stop overs are requested.

§

{

i

1

|

!

I

!

i

!

1

1

|

3 (Signature of Pilgrim)

| RPB—2-17-31—5M
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PARTY ‘Bt
April 30th, 1931.

Mrs, Clara Chellman
Tennville, Mich,
Deer MMadan:

There are enclosed herswith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in tramsit, and to insure its safe arrival at the hotel where
vou are to stop in New York City. DPleace sttach the tags to the handle
of each piece of your baggage and place a paster on each end of each
piece of your baggage before leaving your home.,

Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be met at the
railroad station by an Armv Officer who will be in uniform. During
your sojourn in Wew York before sailing for BTurope, and upon ‘your re-
turn from Europe, you will stop at the American Woman's Ass'n Club,
57th Street & 8th Avenue, New Yoik City.

All mail intended to reach you between May 13, 193F, the day
vou sail from the United States, and June 4, 1931, the day you leave
Burope, should be addrassed to you in csrz of Americen Pilgrimage, 146
Avenue des Charips Elysees, Paris, France; for example: -

Mrs. Mary Smith,

c/o Americen Pilgrimage,

1456 Avenue des Champs BElysees,
Paris, France.

Ia mgking reservations for your journey home from New York

City, it is necessary for this office to furnish the railroads with the"
exact time and date of your departare. The party you are to trevel with
will be disbandad in Na2w York City on the day following your return from
Burope and alli arrangements for vour accomodations will be mide with the
railroads oy this office accordingly, Upon your return from Europe, it
will therefore be necescary for you to remain in the hotel over night as
a guest of the Unitec States Covernuent.

There is also enclosed herewith information relative to the

cemeteries in Burope.
é 2 \:7. \6?‘ :L—VM'
P

f_-/ﬁ{"?" ‘

“ZORGE F. R. TAYLOL4
lst Lieu':l Q.NI1CO \DOIJ)
2 Baggage Tags

7 Incl:
4 Baggage Pasters :
1 Copv Cemeterial Information

Very truly yours,

/

é/'"[,/
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From Narrative Report PARTY B
AMERICA may 13, 1931

Following Pilgrims trested at hotel - Amer. Women's Association Club:

. B-3 y’GZellman, Mrs. Clara Floating cartilage in right knee,

B-18 Collins, Mrs. lifilliam Hypertension and Pyelitis
B-13 Everding, Mrs. &. Eerly cerebral Arterio Schlorosis with paranoid
B-4 Girard, lirs, C. A Hypertension and recent gastritis
é B-12 Gumning, Mrs., John Ulcer on right leg
% B-4 Lockwood, lMrs. L. Blistered heel
| B=7 0Odermatt, Mrs. A. Var. Ulcer leg and slight cold
B-3 Terrell, lrs., N. E. Blister left heel

\

and others

trend,



B eSS S ‘ i
\ ME.JICAL REco.eD

/ /. ;’: Anerica
Party: ... ... .. BN o L AR Hotel .. Fem, “ U e N TR AR Harding. .

Name and address of nearest relative or friend Mrs, W.J. licCartuey,

............................
..................................................

Religion

Eastbound
.. Westbound

History of present complaint: Right knee has been slipping out of joint off and

on for 0 years. Always goes back in place three weeks ago. Dre.

Mey 11lth,1931.
Westbound: Jume S5th; Cough, Stokes Mixture. J.P.I.
June 9th; Weakness & debili ty, Brandy ounces 2. J.P.I.
();I{f’ﬁ‘l"(“( ‘,,/"( {7,

/‘ '—‘)(LU v { ( 'C";SOVER) f 'y‘ ,J('”{ ¥

RPB—3-3-31—2,750

gave anesthetic. Since then it has been very sore in the calf of lggq
f% d. %w/ M—.ﬁfﬁ*@ 4 W\/ R Cﬁ;j . .

INSTRUCTIONS: This card will be prepared for each Pilgrim

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

report of Liaison Officer upon return to New York.



‘Diagnosis and complications: M(g;fmi‘i gﬁt_e_s) Flo 44ing Cartlig in right knee joint.

e 1951~ Sobeetsef Hals . J .H.Asheraf$

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) Lineméntfor sorness in calf. (Chlorform)May 11
(J 3/—W*W g et WW& /wa/clng J.Hekho

Z 7’7@47 /J\/fj/- (G p-o(;&a TV
/

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks: / . i

g‘a“{’”&[ﬁ? s



sador ,Paris,

Date :. May 22,1931,

bas

: Aml

Station

MTDICAL RECOFD

Nurse

Party B,
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Diagnosis and complications : (incl- '= dates)

Loose semilunsr cartilage,
Hysteria, mild. A.W.X.

Treatment and Progress: {(include dates)

Mey 22nd, seen by Ma j.Kenner. Rub around knee c Baume Bengue. Strap
knee ¢ velpeam, when walking much.
23rd, seen by Maj.Kenner,

2éth. " " Mj.Ceampbell. Hot applieations and baumbe bengue.
D.C.C.

Disposition : (include dates) Knee strapped ¢ velpeau before going out.
Rubbed c¢ Baume Bengue .
DeC oCe

Remarks :

June 4th, to Cherbowrg,Beach.



x> e Xy PARTY EASTBOUND d GROUP 4

......... il STATE S o AR s i
ICHIGAN
56 — M PPN S EER R el eiTa fe el sl ohiofe (ol W Ro Folle eiie 6 1a 8 © (aiie 6 oile e e
Mrs Chellr."aw, ¢ Clar‘a ............................... Address . Sk At A e s SR T stk FennVille’ .....
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)

ichigan, Allegen .

B s sueaalosboon hoomtostaso e s R
Mrs. Weyde Mo Gakincy Address 12561 =3rd Ave Detrolt
Ao sedodus o oo db ubactalgg03ad e e RN o ddress T Dol LS o009k 00e- D
...... Michigam = & e e e

(State) (County)

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

In Cabin with MPS— 2

(Over Westbound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

)t . 127~ Ql L2
Date ...June. 11, gm, ....... Herding . . . e wo m:‘?[r ( )

%WVLQL ,7 A//.( | 7 ; ’ /4 ........................
In Cabin with ... T 35 o 5 0.3 5 L/L‘A\ .....................
Hotel ‘A° W‘ A“ ............................................................... Room No. . 1759 ...............
Roomed with ..... M r8e Ghas L2 Muc})‘le 0\ R0, RIS e e i s D R TP B A A vy e
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
VIA. RR. NYC .............. Train No. - 7 ........... Space L : 5 ....... Car No 57 ......... Date .6+18=31
REMARKS

(C Eastbound)
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WAR DEPARTMENT ena'lty foir_)er'\tc )%'\vmd

<payr® !Q,post’\‘,

-‘OQr}

'PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



o~

NAMES Ghallmany MnssClara o Wi R L
ADDRESS . Fennville, Mich,

...................................................

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,
Q /M/
(Signed) 1448 LNAL Z%’F«M/X/

RPB—7-22-30—5M
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Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

TR (Signature or name of uddro;;&;)“ P!

\d iy ¥ (Signature of addressee’s agent)

¢ 5—3116

Form. 3811 U. 0. GOVERNMENT I‘HI.\' OF: 1920 W
i B e e



Host Oftice Degartment P10 AVOID. PAYMENT OF

OFFICIAL BUSINESS POSTAGE, $300.  i®
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INSURED PARCEL
No.

Return to..._ Q. ¥ GENERAL \(

Street and Number, WIITNITT
or Post Office Box, Ty
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cceived from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which ‘)cars on the face of this Card.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

April 27, 1931,
in reeLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Chellman, DBavsiew:g, MAi N
1:}/QEA£LWQ&gL

Mrs. Clara Chellmen,

Pennville, Mich,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements havée been completed for your trangportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railrocad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Tenville ™ #4 1:32 PM May 9
Arr, Groné Rapids » b 3:00 PM “ 9
Iv. Creand Rapids MC 110 5:00 PM : S
Arr, New York NYC - B8 6:40 PM (ET) " 10

Coagh from Pemnville, Mich. to Grand Repids, Mich,
Parlor ear from Grand Repids, Mich,, to Detroit, Mich,
Change trains at Grend Rapids, Mich. (Seame station)

8leeping car from Detroit, Hi s tO ggzéﬁ%rk ci

t 5
All railroad’ emp oyees een in %tructea by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
.

IN REPLY RE W »
[0 S 0 WS (e~-1) W April 17, 1931

lrss Clarea Chellman,
Fenuville, ¥Wich.

Dear Madam:
There is enclosed herewith Check No. “9d,74h the

i Ped

172,20
amount of $ , to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED, .

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Tneils Assistant.
Check No.

Raliet iaddl



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Ohellman, Fred M-i "M

April 14, 1931

Mrs, Clara Chellman,
Fennville, Michigan

Dear Madam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the American Cemesteries in
Europe has not been received in this office,

You must have a passport to enter Europe. Please go at once to the
Clerk of the United States District Court nearest your home or to the Clerk of
the Court at your County seat. The following action must be taken by you now:

(a) Have four (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper (unmounted)
not more than 3 x 3 inches or less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

(b) Take these photographs, your invitation and any evidence of citizen-
ship you may have to the Clerk of the Court as shown above.

(c) Have someone who has known you for at least two years go with you to
the Clerk to identify you.

" The Clerk will help you fill out the application and HE will forward
it to the proper office. Passports will be delivered to you aboard the boat.
No charge will be made for the application or passport.

Persons living in or near the following cities will take the steps
shown in (a), (b) and (¢) above, and go to the U. S. Passport Agent at the
address nearest their home shown below and not to Clerks of Courts:

Boston, Mass. Custom House, State & Washington Streets
Chicago, Ill. 608 South Dearborn Street

New Orleans, La. 216 Post 0Office Bldg.

New York, N. Y. Sub Treasury Bldg., Broad & Wall Streets.
San Francisco, Cal. Custom House, Washington & Battery Streets
Seattle, Wash. 1008 White Bldg., 4th Avenue & Union Street
Washington, D. C. State Department, 17th & Pennsylvania Avenue

Advise this office at once if you have made application, giving the
name given by you on the application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
. Assigtant.



Chellmen, Mrs. Cle
Chellman, Frederics . 42
Allegan Co., Mich, :
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON o '

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELQW, "
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLO

ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.

i

o

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-
come seriously ill or other emergency arises while
I am meking the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by
the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

77214'&0072 m

Hame

)2 561- 324 QW-*/@AMJ/ZW
Address

Very truly yours,

(Your name) CZJ(k/élélxltaﬂ/b&///
C“;b%dﬂ (;/é%LAAL/

(Your address)

{;LZQ/Q/L/L4/4/LJZJZQ*’ ;

7%(;4274”[{




Ar«erica e, Chellman, Frederick
1232

I W the invitation extended

(Accept/or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

- visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Clara Chellman
(Name)

Fennville, Allegan County, Michigan

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTINO OFFICR: 1930 J116256






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM_293 A—C
Chett;-Fradspior-=-1232-1"

July 29, 1930,
CHELL ‘1?REDERICK‘ 1232 M

Mrs, Clara Chellman,
Fennville, Mich,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage® #w
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931° _ued 9 céo/ :
Jd ¢
3. Please give your age and state your Age {6, M;
health. Condition of Heanh,;,.,@
4. Do you speak English? e
/4
"~ other language do you speak? y .

i 3
"/ o 'y

-4 &

For The Quart‘é‘i;"ma;qtefri Cerzls'%r\al,
- { G \ ) ?\ ¥ -
Ag 30

] \3\& e J4s




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReFER To QM 293 A-M

July 9, 1930
Chell, Frederick - 1232-M

Mrs. Clars Chellmen
Fennville, Miche

Dear Madam:

The Act. of March 2, 1929 exciuded from its benefits those mothers
and widows who had made former vieits to the graves of their loved ones in
Europe. On May 15, 1930 that Act was amended to remove this restriction.
Therefore, you are now eligible to make the pilgrimage at the expense of the
Government .

arrangements are being made for conducting pilgrimages during the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservations
for steamship transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made by this
office not later than August 1lst of this year. It is, therefore, desired
that you answer the question below by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the
blank space following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no
postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who have pre-
viously visited their sons' or husbands' graves, regardless of whether or
not they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimags.

For The Quartermaster General,

P . BV~

C g

{ <( > ;QV» 5 ® s 1
— <R oy
\j\ St

i

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING /f
~m R

YEAR 19319 YESl 1 Do

(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



fllog win Zht flanh ar 9 wend omer
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WAR DEPARTMENT vy
OFFI/CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL &
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C : October 7
Chellman, Frederick 1232 M.

y 1929,

Mrse Clara Chellman,
Fennville, Mich,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are ncw interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are 10 be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the reésults of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpeose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages,-the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to Qe made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (# )

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? © (Yes) Lile)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- | .
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) P

. ’_.-»'\
v v?‘ ’\"‘

~.
I L f AN Age Health
BINGY > 8 AN 5 : BewT)-
4, Please give your age and state of/hﬁaﬁ$h.“§* <\ (Years) §) (Good) ¢

y = o 2~y SN2
=R REGENELE \e
f e _ {+English - (Yes) e
i ocr 171929 I;lother language
\23\

M. 4R Dy, B (Wn)
7N SFATET TG

/=1
For The Quartermaster Genéfﬁ}n, X

5. What language do you speak®

Very truly yours,
[

N VPR
Encl, HN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

i June 19298
Chellman, Frederick a7

¥r, Charles Chellman,
Genl Delivery '
Pennville .mth

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

lateyg, Frederick Chellman, Co, B, 16th Inf,, whose remains are now in-
terred in the Yeuse-drgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iontfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlad under the provigions of ths above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimags. Both mothers and

widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as $0 her relationship is requestaed.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it is also requested

+hat a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which réquiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Agsistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



CORRECT NAME

CHELLMAN, Frederick 2981057
Pyt GOQB’ 16th Inf. :

change to

CHELIMAN, Frederick E.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

April 27, 1931,
in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C

Chellman, Parmer C. M A M

Mrs. Clara Chellmem,
Fennville, Mich.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been eoipleted for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

<
Iv. Penville PM 44 1:32 PM
Arr. Gran& Rapids " o 3:00 PM Mfy :
i.;; Greand Rapids MO 110 5:00 PM . 9
+ New '!”ork NYC 58 6:40 PM (®ET) » 10

o4
Coagh froft' Fennville, Mich. to Grand Rapids, Mich,
Parlor ear from Grand Rapids, Michy, to Detroit, Mich.
Change trains at Grend Repids, Mich. (Same station)

Sleeping .par from Defroi :
& gfi rgf roa 'eg%fayegg N2V Bk ClhFertatda by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-

ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the

date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

2@ Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




I

iN REPLY REEE_‘R‘_"I;Q! Q.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON :

M 293 A-C
3 'y

3

Y e JANE

~{W=4) W Anril 17, 1931

Wrss Clara Chellmen,
Fennville, Hish.
Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No.B91,74dn the

1850 . ; -
amount of & 1“'“7 to pay for your meals and incidental

expenges from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2 1929
UNDER NO GIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

I1f for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

ggturned to this office immediately.

5%
o For The Quartermaster General,
= Very truly yours,

3

b 4

- A. D. HUGHES,

& Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1= Tneis Assistant.

Check No.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M
Chellmsn, Fred M-A N

April 14, 1931

Mrs. Clara Chellman,
Fennville, Michigan

Dear Madam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe has not been received in this office.

You must have a passport to enter Europp Please go at once to the
Clerk of the United States District Court neares t your home or to the Clerk of
the Court at your County seat. The following actlon must be taken by you now:

(a) Have four (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper (unmounted)

not more than 3 x 3 inches or less than 2% x 2} inches in size.

(b) Take these photographs, your invitation and any evidence of citizen-
ship you may have to the Clerk of the Court as shown above.

(c) Have someone who has known you for at least two years go with you to

the Clerk to identify you.

The Clerk will help you fill out the application and HE will forward
it to the proper office. Passports will be delivered te you aboard the boat.
No charge will be made for the application or passport.

Persons living in or near the following cities will take the steps
shown in (a), (b) and (¢) above, and go to the U. S. Passport Agent at the
address nearest their home shown below and not to Clerks of Courts:

Boston, Mass. Custom House, State & Washington Streets
Chicago, Ill. 608 South Dearborn Street
New Orleans, La, 216 Post Office Bldg.

‘New Yok NE - Ye, Sub Treasury Bldg., Broad & Wall Streets
N 8San Francisco, Cal. Custom House, Washington & Battery Streets
Seattle, Wash. 1008 White Bldg., 4th Avenue & Union Street
cwaShlngton DieC, State Department, 17th & Pennsylvania Avenue
‘v"‘
Adumae this office at once if you have made application, giving the

name gﬂibn by%you on the application.

3 o ":~

¢;For The Quartermaster General,
[ ks Very truly yours,
c.
R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

4 &g, il OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
A ot ‘ WASHINGTON

e %l 29, 1930,

Mrs. Clara Chellman,
Feo R 1,....:.0 ¥ ib.;:

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Hother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317 .

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
Act

, Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTZR GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A"u

e
Chell;bffidﬂridk - 1252-M

¥rs, Olara Chellmm
Pannville, Mich.

Dear Madam:

The Act of March 2, 1929 exciuded from its benefits those mothers
and widows who had made former visits to the graves of their loved ones in
Europe. On May 15, 1930 that Act was amsnded to remove this restriction.
Therefore, you are now eligible to make the pilgrimage at the expenss of the
Government.,

arrangements are being made for conducting pilgrimages during the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservations
for steamghip transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made by this
office not later than August 1st of this year. It is, therefore, desired
that you answer the question below by writing the word “"Yes" or "No" in the
blank space following the guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed ?ddreos@d envelope which requires no
postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who have pre-
viously visited their song' or husbands' graves, regardless of whether or -
not they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimags.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
. A. D. HUGHES,
Captaln Q. M. Corps,

Assistant

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR L931°
(Write answer here)

{8ign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
Chellman, Frederick 1252 M, ’

Mrses Clara Chellmsn,
Fermville, Hich.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time béetween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of.such investigation in a réport to Congress not latsr than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
sueh mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

—— e

1."Dowybﬁméé§ire tgwﬁ;ke'tﬁis piiérimage ifbeligible? (Yes) (No)

e

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili~
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (o)

pra—— s

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, = (Years) (Good) - (Poor)

English — (Yes) (¥o)

5. What language do you speak? : Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermastér General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

Chellman, Prederick June gm, 1929.

Mr, Charles Chellman,
Genl Delivery
Fennville,lMich,

Dsar Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the decsased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
lat@yt, Prederick Chellman, Co, B, 16th Inf,, vhose remains are now ine
terred in the Meuse~drgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-aous=tontfaucon,
Heuse, France,

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled¢ under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
nemes and addresses of the mother arnd widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them %o make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are sntitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentia to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statemsnt to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

Por The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Agsistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. .



e EEEE—— / s s e \/
= Chellman, Fred/ Hle Sie N OS] P4
D (Surnuvme.)‘«’ \ 3 (.Christinn namé in full.) (Army serial nv  %.)

reeePart . fo B 16th Inf. b

S (Rank and/ orgz:?‘ization.
J
State your relationship to the deceased..

Do you desire the remains brought to thie United States? .__ A0

(Yes or no.)

If remain~ are brought to the United States, do you
wish thim interred in a national cemetery?
If you desire the remains interred at the hom
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Yes or no.)
e of the deceased, give full informa-

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
(Nu;nber and street.) i (City or town.) (State.)
0 /\ . A
(Q )
(Sign here) uﬂﬂi@o A S
» Worvenoidds Vihaary
(Number and street or rural route.) ) (City, town, or post office.) [ (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. (, 3—6713






In reply reger %0:
QM - 293 C=R

July 19, 1988«

lr, Gharies Chellmen,
Ganoral Doliveryy
2‘0_111’171116‘ Miche

Dear Sir;

The Quartewymaster Goneral desires that you be infobmes fhat
the petmenent grave of Privete Frederiak Chellman, Company B,
16th Infemtry, is Grove 6, Row 31, Blook B, leuso=:rgomme imericen
Cemater;, Doma me-gous-iontfauncon (Heuse ), Frances

v

This ig ane of the permanent American military cemebavdas
to be malntzined by this Government in Euvepe. Each grave wild be
‘marked by hesdstone of white marbls, of sultable design, wiith
name, ramk, division, organization, date of soldier's death Apd State
¢rom which he cama, The headstane will be rlaged st &l grawes Ja
connection with the jmprovement work bov i Trogress, &S s6QN 28
possible and without waitiag for epedlal action or request @a fhe
part ¢f relatives,

Ja effecting removal, the utmost care and reverente weie
exacted and moye thah willingly accorded by those perfarmisg this
sacyed dugy. The grave of the deeessed will be perpesually majne

tained by this Govesnment inm a manner befitting the lagt resting
place of oup heroes. : :

Very traly yours,

H. & Cenner,
Assiptant .

2D
o
£

L

23/494/8V



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

i
I. LocaTioN InpEX CARD: File # 47876

(a) Name ._CHELLMAN, Frederick _______________________ Ser. No. ___2981087_________
: TYP._IBM....__
G)ERanls “Pyltioeew i o - - Organization ._._Co, B, 16th Inf, ______._ l e
ORIk
(¢) Dateof death -.._10=9=18 _____________ (d) Cause of death _______ Refiflee -5 %= s SRRD l

II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. .28 Royz: 4t S b Sect 8B Ar - (YIRS Ty
(b) Emerg. Address - Charles Chellman (father), Gen.Del, Fennville, Mich, ... .. .
TR xRk orxoxfxsek e 3 x g S0 Ko heopk oex kix oMK .. = S IR e e
TIV. A. G. O. DispositioNn CARD: : Date of receipt _____. LML S .
(@) Name L2 /022 — i___--__i" LLCAATIERIE. () Relationship - 2T HA-¥EF°. . °
(¢) Address ____--_-____-_-__“--_;__-_-_--_;_--____-_--__--;_-;;__; ______________________________________________________________
G RReins toibo broupht to WS~ o SLO Ry GRS AR e T A
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at S M L et e N Ll L
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. oo
@ Diépositiqn instructions if not brought to U. S. X NSNS B e LR R 8 T Sea
Dxaminer s Initials - e rardgiate SSN)atel MR e L e ;<1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from e
edabed —SeiiMe e e .
confirming request in Par. IV., item___________- , above, or requesting that.._ e e e e
BExaminer’s Initials == £ ______ Date c tematar il - oo i , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorRrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ...~ L Qrted: (0 Hrldared s LAl
{a) Cancellation memos referred to? T e
Zt)i%‘ Ixaminer’s Initials S, (e Date - ) 1920/ ‘
| - |
COUNTRY France CeMETERY No. __..1232=Sec, 38 ____ SHERTEIN O g0 S NS / |

4
y.
G. R. S. Form No. 115 Make Form NO. 114 y
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7729 i




[iypedibyiets e Suees Thr , Checked by - e ; : , 1920.

VIII. FiNAL ACTION:

cable on , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 11 1921
letter on ____ , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Dasinesibodyiber CEs TS B SR i, e BN o e e e
Body tolbeshippeditor oo T
X S WS PENSTONPUTMARKS e DO TNES 05 Sen s - ol = SRRy S T e
----------------------------- e L e R e e T
""" e e et il e e s nl s s S e R e e e s
b



G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A Place

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. sec. 17, 1o0s,

1. REMAINS OF........... C} I..;LLM"N e SR SERIATL NUMBERZQSLOD?

RANE. .. o PYSsrso el ORGANIZATION Oo.,B.l@thInf.

L8 921, ; :
2. Disinterred (date) : Dece 17, 1921 From (give complete location) :
GIe 28 .Bea 38 - pt 1 Ceme 4 31232,

: goodrich vecs 1
B I R R S S b e L mbter o P Y e WY

3. Reburied (date) : SETR (give complete location) :
‘Deesl7th,192) ,Grave 6, Block By Row 31,Cemetery 1232,

: : : s CaSkeA
By : Groupl“bm.lglls Wmite SR S e S S Natnvelof mebrrial &

4. Report as to nature of eriginal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

uniform burlap and box, badly decomposed features unrecognizable, '

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. ¥8S...... On grave marker 9\/....*....

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

body tag clecks with cross strip data. T e BORE L p el 2 R e o Sl

O B X XS DO Co0 o SO R O e Qs T e G O e o O Lo ok Y K F A PO D ik B Rk OO PGty Ok B TR T T R T Sy ey ot LI, s e B

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) Irrpthe‘c.

(b) Weight (estimated).. .. ...

;o a

(d) Hair on face—Color ... Sl o e L L T ey

TochtionasomiT a b E iy~ T Tt O

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or “\%Y

THISS IS PAT b or Bore et o e AR % " e, P

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... s e
do ; ‘ O KA O S 1 E A KISt KK X 2 OO Gt

fw - :
ot oot o A O e A DT B D T £ B D
. /

Re Ee. Goodrich

7. Disinterment ?
supervised by ...

8. Reburial

supervised by .....7..005 —», 4
3 A.U;Dufaul t.

i

FFB

——concentration

— /
—
>



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM.NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Questmn 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1flcat10n on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to locatlon of reburlal and the group and unit whlch mada
reburial, and how rebumal was made—m casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposmon has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether 1dent1f10at10n tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
S Ve ar < No2

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrlcally on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and fmdmgs charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
2 tion (not those fractured or displaced by ! P 00TH MISSING: ~
recent wounds) should be scratched out, %‘0
thus : / %
. : : B¢
CROWNED TEETH ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROW. 'EU:L%%%\%B WN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
| 7 GOLD ano PORCEVAIN BRIDGE ;
BRIDGE WORK .......c........... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelaln bridge),
thus : :
GoLD FILL.ING-o
FILLINGS ....... T P T e Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FILLIN
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOoLP FILLING
cement), thus : 5
. S
CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approvmg
same. \

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



o~ N

" To be prepared in triplicate.

o,

e —— g’ e et < e

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATIONRamagne,  Cemetery. #1252

— DfTE-aQae.«.-—l:L,_.-lg) o S
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT ¥5 Ouwig
Records of G.R.S. Headquarteérs. ’ Piscrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ QHELIMAN, Frederick ... L0 Nalgh e i = = o e
2. NO-‘_-‘__-___2981,95'7._.--“%,,,_.._M NF LY g e R o e I o £ f
3. Rank T e el e S 12. Rank .. R R St
R B0 BRI T 1D TR S SRR 14 i
3 wilay & ) ; - Lo L 7535 LC'J'_ J- ‘vu ?
5. D.D Qet+9-/ /Z _________________ T o 3 WS EATE) pmpys 4
6 CoDor o ﬁ . © o Sl e e e O D (b) D B’-——---'S‘iﬁ'!-hlj;_.-_._.-. e N
’ Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave NOZG Sec:,.58 __________ % -1'5. Grave No.;__; ________________ Sech T s
8. Plot SN ROW!": 5 S adk - SR, S PUOTIEE S o s A ROWs s o v
9. 54 : I -
________________________________________ : i«.,-,------......-------.._..--_-,h..-__..,
18. Cemeter ' 19. Commune or to -
%KenBE"ﬁrgrﬁmer: -------------- : WnRGmHgne=scus=ﬁ0ntfauc
20. Dept. or Count : 21 Country = Seas '
4 T Memge e Y Frunve NG e R re T
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code N°‘;-}852-j-_--b‘eer58-* _________________ S eSO S :
23. Disinterred (Date 5 : B e et S, k=
: ( )"Dé'é;"‘l"f y 1921 % “Bi-HsGoodrikon
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Nam e Serial No. B A W s s et s S
""" Fréderick Chelimuw = 298308
BBIK e OTEANIZEVION. e g o b FnE e
25. Was identification disc found on grave ma’rkex-?___,:_yes ________ On body? L

Donéild H. Stuart
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

"""" mﬁ’;""““‘"“""“""""'"-“--"*--'---—-*---'-*-:"-"""‘----“-""““--“‘"""'-------“—"""""'"““""""""'"“"
27. Condition of bod & = 2 i e e e
y T Badly asconposed; features unrecognizables
28. Nature of burial ‘ PR SR e o e e R M
""""" Unifo¥im, burlap and boxs
29. Any discrepancy noted-upoh examination of body, as compa;ed with G.R.S. records
gquotiedsapoyve P e = = A e S R R . G e R
- Hone.
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date-~-1)ec-;—-1’?',"'1‘921'- ES B h-Gosdries
BT AGnsketagealed bysaay o =8 TS - s T S s, Y o Iy ot

TTTELE.Goodrieh

Ee EsGoodyrich

< Mot
A = ' = S
Sy Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor - - éﬁ{;W




SHIPMENT . (Show actual marqug,,f;p ;X}<

~
Y { & P
ATNIETALE a
] y’ 2 X
g/ ]}' “ .“' .:: G‘ -7,',';‘\\

(< by S

3 . 8 p T O A .
I-.L ‘;‘l‘!‘ \;w%}_ L 3 L

1 bl | [/ % Al =7
32. Designation of body: A A VD
‘\faéﬁi Qﬁz}f

33.

" P

. : \ Vo
Name _ Frederick CHELIMWKZ.. [

Rank- . 39 . - L oMb is Oréan:iiation,QQ_-_B_qlﬁ'b_h_v Inf

Consigned to: \ . >

5935&»19. Son SN S

Name of Permanent Cemeterjpfeuse Arg.imer .cty.#lgseRomagne-aous-Montfaucon

39

40.

. Shipped from R&iihqad or Point of Concentration: Date °

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Dec. 17, 1921, By _E.l,Goodrieh
‘35. I hereby certif‘y that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above .
ig correct. 3 & —
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector Al Be DeW&R, gt lieut. QMC. =
: = /: R R
36 -Remarkas s to 2t e St R e e BOOD@a- — . . CZER e D S NS
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_.__32_6_9_9_'__1-_’1_,_,_1_5?_"_33,9_____________________-_______@-_
To point of Concentration . . __ ~. Moxgue, Romagnes T e )
: . = .(Namek_J, ; Co«esw.,
Convoyer . Ws Je ROyede Signature Shipping Officer  J. GERALD GOLE
: T A - Captain, C.A. C,
38. Received:at'Railhead or Point of Coricentration: " Date __penRtue -anig-aan

By G.R. Sl. Representative. .

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

Received: Date .

_________________________________




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

: o ar
I. LocaTion INnpEX CARD: Lol ‘.7876

(a) Name puppiMaN, - Frederiek - Ser. No. 2081087
() Rank pyg.-—- Sy Organization .. g, B, 164h-InLq oo TYI“ """""
o A S P . £ SR el
(¢) Date of death B (d) Cause of death -~K/—A _______________________________
I1I. RueistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., inf.): 3
(a) Grave No. .. 88 .. Row*__._..5 me=__ Plot ) __________ Sécxg.._._ . TYP IR~ - =
(b) Emerg. Address Charles-Chellman-(father), Oea.lel, Fennville, Miche -
Tl e 08 eddiens, d ¥ ek SRR QUSK B RASES oo GKR.. /7.
1V. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
GO e , 192
V. Fotlowing advice forwarded to Europe by MAY
letter of transmittal on _____________ _______________________ , 192
o y ADADY 92 . NAT T BF PETHDNED )
r 1 Yol 1.1 7 2 Ly thd, sud iy S B iy
_\_ JZ.[:! ______ & e AT S S R S e BT SR L R S e S SRR et __{_/& ______________________
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., .. RS SO S ol W A i , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo eemmeeeoes , 192
COUNTRY CEMBIRRY, NOfwE e o o Smeer No. oo =
G. R. §. Form 115-A =i

August, 1920

25

L
(+8)

Trapce 1232=5ec.
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F1® Mo, 47876

G. RSt Henm: No. = 18sde . m”“*” f
Reply to G. L, Inquiry. _ 7{ K)
VAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QJARTHRMASTER GRENERAL
GRAVES RECISTRATION SERVICR

WASHINGTON, D, C.

DECEMBER 30, 1919,

Mr. Ckrles Chellman,
Fen.ville, Michigsn,

1L, In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the rébords '
of the Graves Registration Service contain the folloJlng 1nformat10n
as to grave location:

fv‘
Case of: f

Private Fred E. Chellman, 4 /
Company "B®, 16th Infantry.

Piace of burial!

Argonae, American Cemetery,
Romarne-goug-licntfaucon,Meuce,

2. 'The grageshasid@ensestien A®J Pholt spitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter under
consideration, '

3, While it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
concerning the burial of mer who were our valient comrades, it 1s a
satisfaction to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously
by the casualties of War,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

ek

BG
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q, M. Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

NS/3000/LIL
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G.R.S., Form No, 101-A (Information Blank) File Number 4/’7.3 7&

T0: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.Ba. : Pate Jo) 2 7% 7
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (v J) below regarding the following soldier:

Cla bd = . _
t NAME \eAALLL A1 O and & :7; AL A Serial Number . k=

o~ )
o / L

2 ;
mve (U and oreantzatIon (Sy (D /6 © 4 ;f;v.\_ ’f '
1
NQ _QUESTION __REPLY
1, | Do particulars of soldiers given / M2 /&’ /¢S /7
above agree with Records? -
2, | Date of Death. AL Ot~ =
3ie - = P
Cause and place of ‘death Q- s0-9—1§
4. | Number of Casualty Cablegrem 2 /’»{'/a,:‘r__
RNl it
5. | Date buried ’ y C c 306 1
6. | Grave Location. ; : o3
(a) Complete record required. e D = N, R /
(b) Neme of Cemetery or Com- »
mune only required. = o B / W
(¢) Note reinterments. 7 \A’.)',»Lf-;;h««- Len Vo }s‘r/‘ ’ -
' g L .7 e
7, | Who reported burial? @,f; Lpt LA e N &W’%‘L‘Lj——'
2 ; ' G e : o d R P
80 Conflrmed by G.an‘? {J%f/z,’j.«}/@ A4 7 \/Z- 1 U{ZA"L LA 2
' L -209
9, | Report as to Grave Marker. 0 ’ 5 .
| iy b B T P
10, Identification Tags: 5” : = e J%,J"“/
2 A X g

(2) Buried with body?! 90 peres A, NALs 38
? - 3 TR
(b) Attached to grave marker! %/' il Arriiia % 7_,, /23 2

DA - ;).-/'_,/" 227 foeer € Py

11 ¢ Comp_lete Emergency Address? (A i bt @ ¢ .
Emes o, pios ot
12| Has above been notified!?
(Give date)
13| Report the exact position of /Y e
your inquiry on this case. = 2=z
(Reply in all cases if no VL - 4 - o
iaformation on record) 2 p {//x Al Ot e bl e
. [l =7 e 303 4 'f_ % i »-.‘l/-f-‘t \
, 14) Wnat is the Photograph No.! —f g4 v&_ﬁ_,wifu-m{ﬁgg}? {,{w/ Yy
| ' . Ll s b = kAL
15, Inquiry made by? /‘ g S o/ 2 /)\'\'V\f\»'(/;,
i Released by Information Control
Dept.
Directory
| >4, Cards 5 x 8
Cards 4 x 6
N.B. All Proper names tg be i
typewritten, OT printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. p (

p

“\.
LS
\)

NSF2886/MB_
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RAVE L ON BLANK
3 LOCATIO? IE GwAVE OF
Chellman zs&fﬁﬁy Fred E.

(Surname) (\’umbelr.) = (FustNameand Imtlals) 23

_.Pvt. 16th Infantr; ..........................

(Ranlk). = (Organization).

PLACE OF BURIA.LZ». /{7//5 /‘/ E/ermmﬁ*

(Give Cemetery, Town an@~Defpm'@1ent " Map reference must
speeify clearly wlnt map 1sLused = .J 7

Headboard?........... BobtleYer. -0, i
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: :

Was one buried with body8. . ,&8.- ... i et

Was one fastened to name peg or Yes
(ST BT A TET0 B L o) Ao ) LDy e S i A R S o e e

It name unknown - and tags misspig, deseription and, marks

hod o fﬁjﬁé}‘%‘%n 7 (Frierres)

°

R TR e (T T e el £E. 30
(CIBZISHT. Se/E_CoGRD g 202 2
NEAREST RELATIVE: . s ot er b, e 2o s & ot
REDRBESE e Sawde e oo SN ST e
Ay !
RBIEA B IONSEIIDS, L2 W SRe s e s o i =

Chaplain H.,C., Stuntz

REPORTED BY: .Lbﬁth Infantry

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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8. )

 aontWwA,. 4th Ind,

Chief, Graves Hegistration Service, Hge, 5.0.8. AE.F. May 25, 1919 - 70,
Central Records Ofﬁeﬁg AeGDe APLO. 902, Am. B.F, Roturned., 3

This office has no burial infomation on record regarding
¥red E+ Chellman,

CHARIES C. PIERCE
Lieut.Cols Q..C. TUeSels



201, (Chellman, Fred B.) ond Ind.

statistical Sectiom, Hg., 18t Dive May 3, 1919. To Central Records

Officn, AePeOs 902

Lo Beoords of this office and Regimental Headquarters 17th Infantry

show Frivate Fred B. Chelluan Company B, 16th Infantry, killed in action,

October 9th 1918. No burial record ever receivede.
C.WQCRIPPS’

caQto Inf. US4,
Dive er.Aﬂ.j‘b.

k
201, (Chellmsn, Fred Ee) srd. Ind. GRH/DbDe
Centrsal resords Office, AeGeDay 2.Ps0. #9028, A.E.E.O %g§76,1919.

£ Graves Registration service, LePoe

ed that you furnish this office by
as to 1ocation of this=

To: Chief o

14 is request i
1ndoraemenx hereon with 1nformation

goldier's grave.

H. M. NELDY,
sdjutant Generals
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coryY ; Fernville, Michigan,
Mareh 25, 1919.

Central Record Bureau,
Goneral Headguarters,
AJP+0e 902, AE.F. Prance.

Dear Sirs,

My son was reported to hawe been killed in action October 9,
1918, but a boy chum of his, in his company, claims to have seen him
in & first aid Hospital, wounded from shrapnel. My son's address wass

Pyty Frod B, Chellman, Co,"B", 16th Infaniry, A.E.F.

If you will kindly look into this matter for us we will
groatly appreciate it, and it will be a great relief to us.

Yours respectively,

MI‘. C. Chel]man’
Fernville, Michigan, Le.Box 25

201, (Chellman, Fred E.) 1st Ind. GRE/bD

Central Records Office, A.GsD. A.P.0. 902, AEF, April 22, 1919.
To: Personnel Adjutant 1st Division.

1. For investigation and report.

2. The records of this office show this soldier killed
in action October 9, 1918. This fact has been officially reported
to Washington.

3., Authority for so reporting this casualty was contained
in casualty telegram #227, lst Division, dated October 24, 1918.

By Command of General Pershing:

Vime A. Woodlief, Adjutant General.



